TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		109/20/2013 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Building Materials Holding Corporation
Street Address:	720 Park Blvd., Suite 200
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83712
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1082551	
Registration Number:	2838268	LONE STAR
Registration Number:	1877642	LONE STAR PLYWOOD & DOOR CORP.
Registration Number:	2158706	HERITAGE ARCHITECTURAL MOULDING
Registration Number:	2015252	BMC WEST
Registration Number:	2377185	CASTLEBERRY
Registration Number:	2772209	BMC MILLWORK
Registration Number:	2546790	HILLSDALE
Registration Number:	2656432	КВІ
Registration Number:	3087643	КВІ
Registration Number:	2644835	KNIPP BROTHERS INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2687040	PERFORMA
Registration Number:	2732576	PERFORMA VINYL WINDOWS
		TDADEMADK

REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0145

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2536414	STRIPLING BLAKE
Registration Number:	2624689	ROYAL DOOR
Registration Number:	2931314	BMC CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	3267514	SELECTBUILD
Registration Number:	3267516	SELECTBUILD
Registration Number:	3599000	
Serial Number:	77906392	BMC SELECT
Serial Number:	77906396	BMCSELECT BUILDING MATERIALS & CONSTRUCT
Serial Number:	77906402	BMC SELECT
Serial Number:	77906403	BMC SELECT BUILDING MATERIALS & CONSTRUC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08299-00093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann
Signature:	/stephanie s. kann/
Date:	09/20/2013

Total Attachments: 9

source=FULLY EXECUTED WFB BHMC Termination and Release of Security Interest in #page1.tif source=FULLY EXECUTED WFB BHMC Termination and Release of Security Interest in #page3.tif source=FULLY EXECUTED WFB BHMC Termination and Release of Security Interest in #page3.tif source=FULLY EXECUTED WFB BHMC Termination and Release of Security Interest in #page4.tif source=FULLY EXECUTED WFB BHMC Termination and Release of Security Interest in #page5.tif source=FULLY EXECUTED WFB BHMC Termination and Release of Security Interest in #page6.tif source=FULLY EXECUTED WFB BHMC Termination and Release of Security Interest in #page7.tif source=FULLY EXECUTED WFB BHMC Termination and Release of Security Interest in #page8.tif source=FULLY EXECUTED WFB BHMC Termination and Release of Security Interest in #page9.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of September 20, 2013, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent (together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>") for itself and the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of January 4, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>")), to Building Materials Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>BMHC</u>"), and the other subsidiaries of BMHC (collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement in favor of Agent, the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 4, 2010, in favor of Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and the IP Supplement, dated as of January 6, 2010, in favor of Agent (the "<u>IP Supplement</u>"; the Trademark Security Agreement and the IP Supplement, collectively, the "<u>Trademark Security Documents</u>"), a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") was granted by Grantors to Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 4125, Frame 0001 on January 5, 2010 and the IP Supplement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 4149, Frame 0248 on February 12, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral listed in the Trademark Security Documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral including, but not limited to, the Trademark Collateral listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto. Any and all right, title, or interest of Agent in such Trademark Collateral and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral and any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement of the Trademark Collateral, shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby, at the expense of BMHC.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Bv:

Tame: Michael

Title:

Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations/Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Applicant	Reg. #	Filing Date
Star Logo	BMC West Corporation	1,082,551	5/2/77
Lonestar	BMC West Corporation	2,838,268	6/17/03
Lone Star Plywood & Door Corporation	BMC West Corporation	1,877,642	11/29/93
Heritage Architectural Moulding (abandoned)	BMC West Corporation	2,158,706	4/17/97
BMC West	BMC West Corporation	2,015,252	9/26/95
Castleberry (abandoned)	BMCW SouthCentral, L.P.	2,377,185	4/30/99
BMC Millwork	BMC West Corporation	2,772,209	6/07/01
Hillsdale (abandoned)	BMC West Corporation	2,546,790	1/12/01
KBI [the design]	BMC Framing, Inc.	2,656,432	2/04/02
KBI [the mark]	Knipp Brothers Industries, LLC	2 3,087,643	5/19/05
Knipp Brothers Industries (will not renew)	BMC Framing, Inc.	2,644,835	10/29/02
Performa (abandoned)	BMC West Corporation	2,687,040	4/19/00
Performa Vinyl Windows (abandoned)	BMC West Corporation	2,732,576	4/19/00
Stripling Blake (abandoned)	BMCW SouthCentral, L.P.	2,536,414	6/07/01
Royal Door (abandoned)	BMCW SouthCentral, L.P.	2,624,689	10/26/01
BMC Construction	BMC West Corporation	2,931,314	12/13/02
SelectBuild	BMC Construction, Inc.	3,267,514	9/28/06
SelectBuild [and design]	BMC Construction, Inc.	3,267,516	9/28/06
Plumb Bob [service mark]	Building Materials Holding Corporation	on 3,599,000	3/31/09

LEGAL_US_W # 76285852.1

Word Mark	Grantor	Type of Mark	Class	U.S. Serial Number	Filing Date
BMC SELECT	Building Materials Holding Corporation	Trademark (standard character mark)	019	77906392	1/6/2010
BMC SELECT BUILDING MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	Building Materials Holding Corporation	Trademark (design plus words, letters, and/or numbers)	019	77906396	1/6/2010
BMC SELECT	Building Materials Holding Corporation	Service Mark (standard character mark)	037	77906402	1/6/2010
BMC SELECT BUILDING MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	Building Materials Holding Corporation	Service Mark (design plus words, letters, and/or numbers)	037	77906403	1/6/2010

Trade Names

Other DBAs and Fictitious Business Names

BMC WEST CORPORATION (formerly known as BMC Holdings, Inc.)

ARIZONA

BMC Wholesale Building Materials (expired)

BMC West

CALIFORNIA

BMC West

Royal Door

SelectBuild

COLORADO

BMC Construction

BMC West Door & Millwork

Denver Custom Millwork

Denver Door and Millwork, Inc.

Economy Building Materials

Economy Lumber and Hardware

Economy Lumber Co.

Metro Door and Window Inc.

Top Flight Stairs

FLORIDA

BMC Millwork

IDAHO

BMC West

BMC West Building Materials

LEGAL_US_W # 76285852.1

Sawtooth Door Co. Sawtooth Pre-hung Doors

MINNESOTA

BMC Millwork

MISSOURI

BMC Millwork

MONTANA

BMC Millwork

LEGAL_US_W # 76285852.1

Poulsen's (expired)
Poulsen's, Inc. (expired)
Western Door Company (inactive)
Wood Specialty Company

NEVADA

BMC Millwork
Carson Building Supply
Carson Valley Truss
Champion Building Supply
Logan Lumber Company
Marvin Windows Planning Center (expired)
Sticks' n' Stones

NORTH CAROLINA

BMC Millwork Royal Door

<u>OKLAHOMA</u>

Marvin Windows Planning Center

OREGON

BMC West
BMC Construction

PENNSYLVANIA

Royal Door BMC Millwork

TEXAS:

Abilene Lumber Abilene Door & Truss BMC Millwork

Castleberry Mill & Lumber, Inc.

Clarke/Farek Building Supply Center (expired)

Home Lumber Hurst Lumber

Lone Star Plywood & Door

Marvin Windows Planning Center

Royal Door

Stripling Blake Window Division Stripling-Blake Lumber Company

UTAH

Pioneer Architectural Sales Pioneer Lumber Sales

LEGAL_US_W # 76285852.1

Pioneer Window Sales

BMC West Building Materials

BMC West Building Materials Centers

BMC West

Salt Lake Door & Hardware

BMC Millwork

VIRGINIA

BMC Millwork

WASHINGTON

BMC Holdings, Inc.

BMC West Corporation

BMC West

Heart Truss

Henry Bacon

Henry Bacon Building Materials, Inc.

Hillsdale Sash and Door

Lone Star Plywood and Door Corp.

Star Building Materials

SELECTBUILD CONSTRUCTION, INC. (formerly known as BMC Construction, Inc.,

BMC Framing, Inc., and BMHC Framing, Inc.)

CALIFORNIA

Vaughn Road, LLC

SELECTBUILD NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, INC. (formerly known as KBI Norcal, KBI Norcal Windows, Inc.,

RJ Norcal, LLC, and Vaughn Road, LLC)

CALIFORNIA

BMC West Building Materials (pending)

KBI Distribution

KBI Truss

SelectBuild

SelectBuild Distribution

C CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ARIZONA

Campbell Concrete of Arizona

CALIFORNIA

BMC West Building Materials

LEGAL_US_W # 76285852.1

Campbell Concrete of California Campbell Concrete of Northern California SR Campbell Plumbing of California SelectBuild Sterling Trenching of California SB Logistics

NEVADA

BMC Concrete Campbell Concrete of Nevada SelectBuild SR Campbell Plumbing of Nevada Sterling Trenching of Nevada

H.N.R. FRAMING SYSTEMS INC.

CALIFORNIA

Poway Truss SelectBuild SelectBuild Distribution

TWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CALIFORNIA

Boulders West Components SelectBuild SelectBuild Distribution

SELECTBUILD NEVADA, INC.

(formerly known as SelectBuild Nevada, LLC, KBI Construction, LLC, Knipp Brothers Industries, LLC, and Knipp Brothers, LLC)

ARIZONA

Glendale Truss KBI Distribution SelectBuild Distribution SelectBuild

NEVADA

BMC West Building Materials SelectBuild SelectBuild Distribution Glendale Truss

LEGAL_US_W # 76285852.1

SELECTBUILD ARIZONA, LLC

<u>ARIZONA</u>

SelectBuild Distribution

SELECTBUILD ILLINOIS, LLC (formerly known as RCI Construction, LLC)

ILLINOIS

SelectBuild

Common Law Trademarks

See Trade Names, above.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

See notations above with respect to abandoned trademarks and trademarks not currently in use.

Trademark Licenses

None.

LEGAL_US_W # 76285852.1

RECORDED: 09/20/2013